Page 1 of 1
Phone: 1-800-555-5629  |  Fax: 973-244-7333  |  Web: www.maxlite.com  |  E-mail: info@maxlite.com MAX18134
Revised: 02/13/19
PHOTONMAX 1000W HPS-L-DE
The PhotonMAX, 1000 Watt, Double Ended High pressure sodium lamp for hortiulture applications.
    SPECTRAL ANALYSIS:
Spectrum Test Report
Sample : Date : 2017-09-16 09:51:31
Specification  : 1000W双端钠灯/高光效/长管 Sam. Status : Standard :
Sample No. : 001 Instrument : HaasSuite(EVERFINE)
Manufacturer : EVERFINE Test by : wangcheng
Assessor : damin
Remark :
Test Condition
Temprature : 25.3Deg RH : 65.0%
WL Range : 380nm-780nm IP : 57210 (87%)
T : 20 msTest Mode : Fast Test
Sensitivity : Low
Spectrum
1.0 = 8.519e+003mW/nm
380 480 580 680 780
Wavelength(nm)
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
Spectrum CIE1931  EVERFINE
x = 0.5315 y = 0.4228
CCT = 2019K
Spectral Distribution CIE1931 Chromaticity Diagram
Colorimetric Parameters
Chromaticity Coordinate: x = 0.5315 y = 0.4228 / u' = 0.3032 v' = 0.5428 (duv=2.95e-03)   Dx,Dy:0.0069,0.0092
CCT=  2019K         Prcp WL:    Ld=587.9nm      Purity=86.5%
Peak WL:  Lp=569nm  FWHM:   =4.5nm  Ratio:R=27.0% G=71.7% B=1.3%
Render Index: Ra = 34.7
R1 =23 R2 =65 R3 =70 R4 =3 R5 =17 R6 =49 R7 =49
R8 =0 R9 =0 R10=38 R11=0 R12=16 R13=26 R14=81 R15=18
LEVEL:OUT        WHITE:OUT
 Photometric & Radiometric Parameters
Flux  = 155785 lm   Eff. : 143.14 lm/W  Fe  = 439.49 W
Flux of emitted photons(µmol/s):2218.1    Fluo. and blue light ratio:24.60   Fluorescent eff.:387.4
Photons1:9.385e+001 µmol/s(400~500nm) Photons2:9.985e+002 µmol/s(600~700nm)
Photosynthetic:PPF(400-700nm):2018.4µmol/s PRF(400-700nm):4.0633e+005mW
Eff(PPF) (400-700nm):1.85µmol/s/W
__________________________________________________________________________________
Electrical parameters
V = 220.05 V     I = 4.955 A    P = 1088 W PF = 0.9982 F=50.01 Hz
12.79” (325mm)
DIAGRAM
LAMP SPECIFICATION
GENERAL
INFORMATION
Cap-Base K12X30S
Operating Position Horizontal
Life To 10% Failures 10,000 HRS
Sytem Description HPS1000Wsuper/K12X30S
Dimensions 12.79"x1.29"x1.29"
LIGHT
ELECTRICAL
Color Code  210  [CCT of 2100K]
Luminous Flux (Rated) ≥135000
Photosynthetic Photon
Flux (PPF) ≥1900
PPF Maintenance (4,000
Hour) ≥95%
PPF Maintenance (8,000
Hour) ≥88%
PPF Maintenance (10,000
Hour) ≥85%
Chromaticity Coordinate
X (Nom) 0.5315
Chromaticity Coordinate
Y (Nom) 0.4228
Correlated Color
Temperature (Nom) 2100K
Luminous Efficacy (Rated)
(Nom) 135 lm/w
Color Rendering Index
(Nom) 25
ORDER
NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
1410139 PH-1000HPS-L-DE 1000W DOUBLE ENDED HIGH
PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP
ORDERING INFORMATION:
LAMP SPECIFICATION
OPERATING
AND
ELECTRICAL
Lamp Supply Voltage 170-250V
Power (Rated) ( Min) 950
Power (Rated) (Nom) 1000
Ignition Supply Voltage ≥3500V
Re-ignition Time (Min)
(Max) 3minutes
Igition Time (Seconds) ≤5 Seconds
CONTROLS
AND DIMMING
Dimmable Yes
Run-Up Time 90% (Max) 10 mins@25℃
APPROVAL AND
APPLICATION
Energy Efficiency 1.08/H
Mercury (Hg)
Content (Nom) 40mg
Energy Consumption
kWh/1000 h 1080KW
LUMINAIRE
DESIGN
Lamp Temperature
(Max) 700℃
MECHANICAL
AND HOUSING Lamp Finish Clear